ihe
cgathering

CHAMPIONSHIPS

2017

(CLARAITHE LEIS AN COMISIUN LE RINCE GAELACHA)
SATURDAY & SUNDAY 18TH/19TH NOVEMBER 2017

SOUTH COURT HOTEL, RAHEEN, LIMERICK

ADJUDICATORS: Mrs Majella McEntegart A.D.C.R.G. Ulster.

Ms. Grainne Feely A.D.C.R.G.

Ms. Ellie McGuire A.D.C.R.G.

Leinster.

London, England.

Mr. David Daly A.D.C.R.G. Munster.
Mr. Don McCarron A.D.C.R.G. Ulster.
MUSICIAN: Ms. Orfhlaith Ni Bhriain A.D.C.R.G. Munster.
Mr. Stephen Walker Munster.
Ms. Louise Ryan Munster.
TABULATION: Mrs. Mairead Hackett Hasty T.C.R.G. Munster.
ADMISSION: €5.00 PER ADULT

ENTRY FEES: Craobh Comortas Ceili:
Priomh Comortas Under 6:
Preliminary Competition:
Craobh Comortas:
Prelim and Open Championship:
Solo Competitions:
Team Competitions:
Solo Trophy Competitions:

€5.00

€15.00 (3 Results)

€20.00 (3 Results)

€30.00 (4 Results + Results Pack)
€40.00 (5 Results + Results Pack)
€4.00

€3.00 (Per Dancer)

€5.00 (Reel Competitions)

MEDALS WILL BE AWARDED TO ALL COMPETITORS IN ALL REEL COMPETITIONS
TIMES ARE APPROXIMATE, HOWEVER PLEASE BE READY TO DANCE 15 MINUTES PRIOR TO
SCHEDULED TIME. ALL GRADES OPEN TO ALL REGIONS WORLDWIDE.

CHAMPIONSHIP STAGING SUPPLIED BY: BH STAGING LIMERICK
ALL ENQUIRIES: LINDA BALL HOBAN A.D.C.R.G. - 086.1071978

MICHAEL RYAN A.D.C.R.G. -

085.8830961

SYLLABUS APPROVED BY: (/, f FEIS REGISTRAR COMHAIRLE NA MUMHAN

For Munster Specific Rules Please Click on The Following Link:

http://www.munsterdancing.com/index.php?pagelD=52




TIMETABLE SATURDAY
18TH NOVEMBER 2017

HALLA A - CHAMPIONSHIP HALL

5PM SHARP: 1. CRAOBH COMORTAS 14-15 (REEL/SLIP JIG. JIG/HORNPIPE)
2. CRAOBH COMORTAS 15-16 (REEL/SLIP JIG. JIG/HORNPIPE)

ABOVE COMPETITIONS WILL ALTERNATE ROUNDS
50% RECALL FOR SET NUA

3. CRAOBH COMORTAS 16-18 (REEL/SLIP JIG, JIG/HORNPIPE)
4. CRAOBH COMORTAS OS CIONN 18(REEL/JIG, JIG/HORNPIPE)
ABOVE COMPETITIONS WILL ALTERNATE ROUNDS
50% RECALL FOR SET NUA WHERE THERE ARE 21 COMPETITORS OR MORE
5. CRAOBH COMORTAS CEILE OS CIONN 15

HALLA B - GRADES HALL

5PM SHARP: ADULT COMPETITIONS

1. COR: BEGINNER / ADVANCED 21-35 & OVER 35
2. PORT EADROM/TROM: BEGINNER/ADVANCED 21-35 & OVER 35
3. PORT SINGIL: BEGINNER/ADVANCED 21-35 & OVER 35
4. PORT LUASCA: BEGINNER/ADVANCED 21-35 & OVER 35
5. SEIT TRAD: 21-35 & OVER 35
6. CORNPHIOPA TRAD: 21-35 & OVER 35
7. CORNPHIOPA: 21-35 & OVER 35
8. COR BEIRTE: OVER 21

9. CORTRIUR: OVER 21

10. 6 HAND OR 8 HAND: OVER 21



TIMETABLE SUNDAY

19TH NOVEMBER 2017

HALLA A - CHAMPIONSHIP HALL

9.00AM SHARP: 1. CRAOBH COMORTAS 9-10YRS (REEL/SLIP JIG, JIG/HORNPIPE)

2. CRAOBH COMORTAS 10-11YRS (REEL/SLIP JIG, JIG/HORNPIPE)
*ABOVE CHAMPIONSHIPS WILL ALTERNATE (RECALL FOR OPEN SET DANCE)
*PRELIMINARY INCORPORATED INTO CRAOBH COMORTAS
12.00 NOON: 3. PRIOMH COMORTAS UNDER 6YRS (REEL AND LIGHT JIG 40BARS)

4. CRAOBH COMORTAS 6-7YRS (REEL, SINGLE JIG, ST. PATRICKS DAY 40BARS)
*ABOVE CHAMPIONSHIPS WILL ALTERNATE
*ALL COMPETITIORS WILL DANCE ALL ROUNDS

5. CRAOBH COMORTAS 7-8 (REEL, HEAVY JIG, TRAD SET DANCE 40BARS)

6. CRAOBH COMORTAS 8-9 (REEL, HEAVY JIG, TRAD SET DANCE 40BARS)
*ABOVE CHAMPIONSHIPS WILL ALTERNATE
*ALL COMPETITORS WILL DANCE ALL ROUNDS

2.00PM: 7. RINCE OCHTAR UNDER 10
8. RINCE OCHTAR UNDER 12
3.30PM: 9. CRAOBH COMORTAS 11-12 REEL/SLIP JIG, JIG/HORNPIPE

10. CRAOBH COMORTAS 12-13 REEL/SLIP JIG, JIG/HORNPIPE
*ABOVE CHAMPIONSHIPS WILL ALTERNATE (RECALL FOR OPEN SET DANCE)
*PRELIMINARY INCORPORATED INTO CRAOBH COMORTAS
5.00PM: 11. CRAOBH COMORTAS 13-14 REEL/SLIP JIG, JIG/HORNPIPE
* RECALL FOR OPEN SET
* PRELIMINARY INCORPORATED INTO CRAOBH COMORTAS

12.RINCE OCHTAR 12-15

ALL COMPETITIONS FROM UNDER 10 UPWARDS SHALL HAVE A 50% RECALL FOR SEIT NUA WHERE
THERE ARE 21 OR MORE COMPETITIORS.

NB: SEPERATE BOYS COMPETITION WHERE THERE ARE 5 OR MORE COMPETITORS.
AWARDS:

CRAOBH COMORTAS: 4 RESULTS (3 SOLO AND OVERALL)

1°" PLACE RECEIVES CUP SASH & KEEPSAKE 2"°-5™ PLACE TROPHY / SASH
PRIOMH COMORTAS: 3 RESULTS (BOTH SOLOS AND OVERALL)

15" PLACE RECEIVES CUP SASH & KEEPSAKE 2"°-5H PLACE TROPHY/SASH
CRAOBH COMORTAS CEILI: PLAQUES FOR 1°" PLACE - TEACHERS AWARD
MEDALS AWARDED TO ALL OTHER TEAMS

PRELIMINARY CHAMPIONSHIP: 1°"-5™ PLACE CUP AND SASH



TIME
9AM

10.AM

O 00 N

11.AM

11.
12.
13.
14.
15.

1.30PM

16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
21.
22.
23.

TIMETABLE SUNDAY

19TH NOVEMBER 2017
HALLA - B GRADES HALL

DANCE

COR (PERP TROPHY) BASIC REEL
. PORT EADROM

. COR (PERP TROPHY)

. PORT EADROM/TROM
. PORT LUASCA

. PORT SINGIL

. COR (PERP TROPHY)
. PORT EADROM

. PORT LUASCA

10.

PORT SINGIL

COR (PERP TROPHY)
PORT EADROM/TROM
PORT LUASCA

PORT SINGIL

SEIT TRADISUNTA

COR (PERP TROPHY)
PORT SINGIL

PORT EADROM/TROM
COR (PERP TROPHY)
PORT EADROM/TROM
PORT LUASCA

PORT SINGIL
CORNPHIOPA

23A. CORNPHIOPA TRADISUNTA

3PM

24,
25.
26.
27.
28.
29.

4PM

30.
31.
32.
33.

5.30PM

34.
35.
36.
37.
38.

COR (PERP.TROPHY)
PORT EADROM/TROM
PORT LUASCA

PORT SINGIL

COR BEIRTE

COR TRIUR

COR (PERP TROPHY)
PORT EADROM/TROM
PORT LUASCA

PORT SINGIL

COR (PERP TROPHY)
PORT EADROM/TROM
PORT LUASCA

PORT SINGIL

COR (PERP TROPHY)

STAGE A
U5(UNGRADED)
U5(UNGRADED)
U6 BG
U6 BG
U6 BG
U6 BG

U7 TG
U7 TG
U7 TG
U7 TG

U7 PRIMARY
U7 PRIMARY
U7 PRIMARY
U7 PRIMARY
U7PRIMARY

U6 MG
U6 MG
U6 MG
8-9 MG
8-9 MG
8-9 MG
8-9IMG
8-9IMG
8-9IMG

6-7 MG
6-7 MG
6-7 MG
6-7MG
uz7
U7

8-10BG
8-10BG
8-10BG
8-10BG

9-11TG
9-11TG
9-11TG
9-11TG
9-11PR

STAGE B

6-8BG
6-8 BG
6-8 BG
6-8 BG

7-9TG
7-9TG
7-9TG
7-9TG

7-9 PR
7-9 PR
7-9 PR
7-9 PR
7-9 PR

9-10MG
9-10MG
9-10MG
9-10MG
9-10MG

9-10MG

7-8MG
7-8MG
7-8MG
7-8MG
U9
U9

OV 10BG
OV10BG
OV 10BG
OV10BG

OV 117G
OV11TG
OV11TG
OV11TG
OV11PR



CONT....

39. PORT EADOM/TROM 9-11PR OV11PR

40. PORT LUASCA 9-11PR OV11PR

41. COR (PERP TROPHY) 10-11MG 11-12MG
42. PORT EADROM/TROM 10-11MG 11-12MG
43. PORT SINGIL 10-11MG 11-12MG
44. SEIT TRADISUNTA 10-11MG 11-12MG
45. CORNPHIOPA 10-11MG 11-12MG
46. COR (PERP TROPHY) 12-14MG OV 14MG
47. PORT EADROM/TROM 12-14MG ov1i4mMG
48. PORT LUASCA 12-14MG oviamaG
49. CORNPHIOPA 12-14MG oviamaG

*MEDALS AWARDED TO ALL COMPETITORS IN ALL REEL COMPETITONS
*PRESENTATION ON PODIUM FOR ALL TROPHY REEL COMPETITIONS
*ALL TIMES ARE APPROXIMATE

COR = REEL

PORT EADROM = LIGHT JIG

PORT TROM = HEAVY JIG

PORT LUASCA =SLIP JIG

PORT SINGIL = SINGLE JIG/HOP JIG

SEIT TRADISUNTA = TRADITIONAL SET DANCE
CORNPHIOPA = HORNPIPE

COR BEIRTE = 2HAND

COR TRIUR = 3HAND

*WE HAVE TRIED TO THE BEST OF OUR ABILITY TO HAVE NO OVERLAP BETWEEN MG COMPS AND
CRAOBH COMORTAS IN HALLA A, HOWEVER IF THIS DOES OCCUR WE WILL ACCOMMODATE
COMPETITORS AS BEST WE CAN.

*DUE TO SUCH LARGE NUMBERS OVER THE PAST FEW YEARS WE HAVE DECIDED TO START ON
SATURDAY EVENING AT 5PM. THIS, WE HOPE WILL AID THE SMOOTH RUNNING OF THE SUNDAY
TIMETABLE.

NEW THIS YEAR.

ADULT COMPETITONS ON SATURDAY EVENING STARTING AT 5PM. WE LOOK FORWARD TO
WELCOMING YOU TO THE GATHERING 2017.

YOU MIGHT LIKE TO CELEBRATE AFTERWARDS AND JOIN US IN THE BAR FOR SOME CEOL AGUS
CRAIC!

WE WOULD LIKE TO THANK ALL PARENTS AND TEACHERS FOR THEIR SUPPORT OVER THE LAST
FOUR YEARS. WE LOOK FORWARD TO WELCOMING YOU ALL TO THE GATHERING 2017. WE HOPE
THAT YOU HAVE AN ENJOYABLE DAY!

WE WOULD ALSO LIKE TO THANK PARENTS OF THE FLEMING BALL SD AND THE RYAN SD FOR
THEIR HELP AND SUPPORT AT THE GATHERING CHAMPIONSHIPS.

FEIS HOSTED BY: LINDA BALL HOBAN A.D.C.R.G. & MICHAEL RYAN A.D.C.R.G.

SYLLABUS APPROVED BY: v f FEIS REGISTRAR COMHAIRLE NA MUMHAN
For Munster Specific Rules Please Click on The Following Link:
http://www.munsterdancing.com/index.php?pagelD=52




