

(CLARAITHE LEIS AN COMISIUN LE RINCE GAELACHA)

SATURDAY & SUNDAY 18TH/19TH NOVEMBER 2017 SOUTH COURT HOTEL, RAHEEN, LIMERICK

ADJUDICATORS	Ulster.		
	Ms. Grainne Feely A.D.C.R.G.		
	Ms. Ellie McGuire A.D.C.R.G.		London, England.
	Mr. David Daly A.D.C.R.G.		Munster.
	Mr. Don McCarron A.D.C.R.G.		Ulster.
MUSICIAN:	Ms. Orfhlaith Ni Bhriain A.D.C.	R.G.	Munster.
	Mr. Stephen Walker		Munster.
	Ms. Louise Ryan		Munster.
TABULATION:	Mrs. Mairead Hackett Hasty T.	C.R.G.	Munster.
	ADMISSION: €5.	00 PER ADUL	Г
ENTRY FEES:	Craobh Comortas Ceili:	€5.00	
	Priomh Comortas Under 6:	€15.00 (3 Results)	
	Preliminary Competition:	€20.00 (3 Results)	
	Craobh Comortas:	€30.00 (4 Results + Res	sults Pack)
	Prelim and Open Championship:	€40.00 (5 Results + Res	sults Pack)
	Solo Competitions:	€4.00	
	Team Competitions:	€3.00 (Per Dancer)	
	Solo Trophy Competitions:	€5.00 (Reel Competitio	ons)

MEDALS WILL BE AWARDED TO ALL COMPETITORS IN ALL REEL COMPETITIONS TIMES ARE APPROXIMATE, HOWEVER PLEASE BE READY TO DANCE 15 MINUTES PRIOR TO SCHEDULED TIME. ALL GRADES OPEN TO ALL REGIONS WORLDWIDE. CHAMPIONSHIP STAGING SUPPLIED BY: BH STAGING LIMERICK

ALL ENQUIRIES: LINDA BALL HOBAN A.D.C.R.G. - 086.1071978

MICHAEL RYAN A.D.C.R.G. - 085.8830961

SYLLABUS APPROVED BY:

120

FEIS REGISTRAR COMHAIRLE NA MUMHAN

For Munster Specific Rules Please Click on The Following Link: http://www.munsterdancing.com/index.php?pageID=52

TIMETABLE SATURDAY

18TH NOVEMBER 2017

HALLA A - CHAMPIONSHIP HALL

<u>SPM SHARP:</u> 1. CRAOBH COMORTAS 14-15 (REEL/SLIP JIG. JIG/HORNPIPE)
2. CRAOBH COMORTAS 15-16 (REEL/SLIP JIG. JIG/HORNPIPE)
ABOVE COMPETITIONS WILL ALTERNATE ROUNDS
50% RECALL FOR SET NUA

3. CRAOBH COMORTAS 16-18 (REEL/SLIP JIG, JIG/HORNPIPE) 4. CRAOBH COMORTAS OS CIONN 18(REEL/JIG, JIG/HORNPIPE) ABOVE COMPETITIONS WILL ALTERNATE ROUNDS 50% RECALL FOR SET NUA WHERE THERE ARE 21 COMPETITORS OR MORE 5. CRAOBH COMORTAS CEILE OS CIONN 15

<u> HALLA B – GRADES HALL</u>

5PM SHARP:

ADULT COMPETITIONS

1.	COR:	BEGINNER / ADVANCED	21-35 & OVER 35
2.	PORT EADROM/TROM:	BEGINNER/ADVANCED	21-35 & OVER 35
3.	PORT SINGIL:	BEGINNER/ADVANCED	21-35 & OVER 35
4.	PORT LUASCA:	BEGINNER/ADVANCED	21-35 & OVER 35
5.	SEIT TRAD:		21-35 & OVER 35
6. CORNPHIOPA TRAD:			21-35 & OVER 35
7. CORNPHIOPA:			21-35 & OVER 35
8.	COR BEIRTE:		OVER 21
9.	COR TRIUR:		OVER 21
10	. 6 HAND OR 8 HAND:		OVER 21

TIMETABLE SUNDAY

19TH NOVEMBER 2017

HALLA A - CHAMPIONSHIP HALL

9.00AM SHARP: 1. CRAOBH COMORTAS 9-10YRS (REEL/SLIP JIG, JIG/HORNPIPE) 2. CRAOBH COMORTAS 10-11YRS (REEL/SLIP JIG, JIG/HORNPIPE)

*ABOVE CHAMPIONSHIPS WILL ALTERNATE (RECALL FOR OPEN SET DANCE) *PRELIMINARY INCORPORATED INTO CRAOBH COMORTAS

12.00 NOON: 3. PRIOMH COMORTAS UNDER 6YRS (REEL AND LIGHT JIG 40BARS)

4. CRAOBH COMORTAS 6-7YRS (REEL, SINGLE JIG, ST. PATRICKS DAY 40BARS)

*ABOVE CHAMPIONSHIPS WILL ALTERNATE

*ALL COMPETITIORS WILL DANCE ALL ROUNDS

5. CRAOBH COMORTAS 7-8 (REEL, HEAVY JIG, TRAD SET DANCE 40BARS)

6. CRAOBH COMORTAS 8-9 (REEL, HEAVY JIG, TRAD SET DANCE 40BARS)

*ABOVE CHAMPIONSHIPS WILL ALTERNATE

*ALL COMPETITORS WILL DANCE ALL ROUNDS

- 2.00PM: 7. RINCE OCHTAR UNDER 10
 - 8. RINCE OCHTAR UNDER 12
 - 9. CRAOBH COMORTAS 11-12 REEL/SLIP JIG, JIG/HORNPIPE

10. CRAOBH COMORTAS 12-13 REEL/SLIP JIG, JIG/HORNPIPE

*ABOVE CHAMPIONSHIPS WILL ALTERNATE (RECALL FOR OPEN SET DANCE) *PRELIMINARY INCORPORATED INTO CRAOBH COMORTAS

5.00PM: 11. CRAOBH COMORTAS 13-14 REEL/SLIP JIG, JIG/HORNPIPE

* RECALL FOR OPEN SET

* PRELIMINARY INCORPORATED INTO CRAOBH COMORTAS

12.RINCE OCHTAR 12-15

ALL COMPETITIONS FROM UNDER 10 UPWARDS SHALL HAVE A 50% RECALL FOR SEIT NUA WHERE THERE ARE <u>21 OR MORE</u> COMPETITIORS.

NB: SEPERATE BOYS COMPETITION WHERE THERE ARE 5 OR MORE COMPETITORS.

AWARDS:

3.30PM:

CRAOBH COMORTAS: 4 RESULTS (3 SOLO AND OVERALL) 1ST PLACE RECEIVES CUP SASH & KEEPSAKE 2ND-5TH PLACE TROPHY / SASH PRIOMH COMORTAS: 3 RESULTS (BOTH SOLOS AND OVERALL) 1ST PLACE RECEIVES CUP SASH & KEEPSAKE 2ND-5H PLACE TROPHY/SASH CRAOBH COMORTAS CEILI: PLAQUES FOR 1ST PLACE – TEACHERS AWARD MEDALS AWARDED TO ALL OTHER TEAMS PRELIMINARY CHAMPIONSHIP: 1ST-5TH PLACE CUP AND SASH

TIMETABLE SUNDAY

19TH NOVEMBER 2017

HALLA - B GRADES HALL

	<u>nalla</u>	<u>· D GRADEJ HALL</u>	
TIME	DANCE	STAGE A	STAGE B
9AM	1. COR (PERP TROPHY) BASIC REEL	U5(UNGRADED)	
	2. PORT EADROM	U5(UNGRADED)	
	3. COR (PERP TROPHY)	U6 BG	6-8BG
	4. PORT EADROM/TROM	U6 BG	6-8 BG
	5. PORT LUASCA	U6 BG	6-8 BG
	6. PORT SINGIL	U6 BG	6-8 BG
10.AN	1		
	7. COR (PERP TROPHY)	U7 TG	7-9 TG
	8. PORT EADROM	U7 TG	7-9 TG
	9. PORT LUASCA	U7 TG	7-9 TG
	10. PORT SINGIL	U7 TG	7-9 TG
11.AN	1		
	11. COR (PERP TROPHY)	U7 PRIMARY	7-9 PR
	12. PORT EADROM/TROM	U7 PRIMARY	7-9 PR
	13. PORT LUASCA	U7 PRIMARY	7-9 PR
	14. PORT SINGIL	U7 PRIMARY	7-9 PR
	15. SEIT TRADISUNTA	U7PRIMARY	7-9 PR
1.30P	M		
	16. COR (PERP TROPHY)	U6 MG	
	17. PORT SINGIL	U6 MG	
	18. PORT EADROM/TROM	U6 MG	
	19. COR (PERP TROPHY)	8-9 MG	9-10MG
	20. PORT EADROM/TROM	8-9 MG	9-10MG
	21. PORT LUASCA	8-9 MG	9-10MG
	22. PORT SINGIL	8-9MG	9-10MG
	23. CORNPHIOPA	8-9MG	9-10MG
	23A. CORNPHIOPA TRADISUNTA	8-9MG	9-10MG
3PM			
	24. COR (PERP.TROPHY)	6-7 MG	7-8MG
	25. PORT EADROM/TROM	6-7 MG	7-8MG
	26. PORT LUASCA	6-7 MG	7-8MG
	27. PORT SINGIL	6-7MG	7-8MG
	28. COR BEIRTE	U7	U9
	29. COR TRIUR	U7	U9
4PM			
	30. COR (PERP TROPHY)	8-10BG	OV 10BG
	31. PORT EADROM/TROM	8-10BG	OV10BG
	32. PORT LUASCA	8-10BG	OV 10BG
	33. PORT SINGIL	8-10BG	OV10BG
5.30P	M		
	34. COR (PERP TROPHY)	9-11TG	OV 11TG
	35. PORT EADROM/TROM	9-11TG	OV11TG
	36. PORT LUASCA	9-11TG	OV11TG
	37. PORT SINGIL	9-11TG	OV11TG
	38. COR (PERP TROPHY)	9-11PR	OV11PR

CONT		
39. PORT EADOM/TROM	9-11PR	OV11PR
40. PORT LUASCA	9-11PR	OV11PR
41. COR (PERP TROPHY)	10-11MG	11-12MG
42. PORT EADROM/TROM	10-11MG	11-12MG
43. PORT SINGIL	10-11MG	11-12MG
44. SEIT TRADISUNTA	10-11MG	11-12MG
45. CORNPHIOPA	10-11MG	11-12MG
46. COR (PERP TROPHY)	12-14MG	OV 14MG
47. PORT EADROM/TROM	12-14MG	OV14MG
48. PORT LUASCA	12-14MG	OV14MG
49. CORNPHIOPA	12-14MG	OV14MG

*MEDALS AWARDED TO ALL COMPETITORS IN ALL REEL COMPETITONS *PRESENTATION ON PODIUM FOR ALL TROPHY REEL COMPETITIONS *ALL TIMES ARE APPROXIMATE

COR = REEL **PORT EADROM = LIGHT JIG PORT TROM = HEAVY JIG PORT LUASCA = SLIP JIG PORT SINGIL = SINGLE JIG/HOP JIG** SEIT TRADISUNTA = TRADITIONAL SET DANCE **CORNPHIOPA = HORNPIPE COR BEIRTE = 2HAND** COR TRIUR = 3HAND

*WE HAVE TRIED TO THE BEST OF OUR ABILITY TO HAVE NO OVERLAP BETWEEN MG COMPS AND CRAOBH COMORTAS IN HALLA A, HOWEVER IF THIS DOES OCCUR WE WILL ACCOMMODATE COMPETITORS AS BEST WE CAN.

*DUE TO SUCH LARGE NUMBERS OVER THE PAST FEW YEARS WE HAVE DECIDED TO START ON SATURDAY EVENING AT 5PM. THIS, WE HOPE WILL AID THE SMOOTH RUNNING OF THE SUNDAY TIMETABLE.

NEW THIS YEAR.

ADULT COMPETITONS ON SATURDAY EVENING STARTING AT 5PM. WE LOOK FORWARD TO WELCOMING YOU TO THE GATHERING 2017.

YOU MIGHT LIKE TO CELEBRATE AFTERWARDS AND JOIN US IN THE BAR FOR SOME CEOL AGUS CRAIC!

WE WOULD LIKE TO THANK ALL PARENTS AND TEACHERS FOR THEIR SUPPORT OVER THE LAST FOUR YEARS. WE LOOK FORWARD TO WELCOMING YOU ALL TO THE GATHERING 2017. WE HOPE THAT YOU HAVE AN ENJOYABLE DAY!

WE WOULD ALSO LIKE TO THANK PARENTS OF THE FLEMING BALL SD AND THE RYAN SD FOR THEIR HELP AND SUPPORT AT THE GATHERING CHAMPIONSHIPS.

FEIS HOSTED BY: LINDA BALL HOBAN A.D.C.R.G. & MICHAEL RYAN A.D.C.R.G.

SYLLABUS APPROVED BY:

FEIS REGISTRAR COMHAIRLE NA MUMHAN For Munster Specific Rules Please Click on The Following Link:

http://www.munsterdancing.com/index.php?pageID=52